EXHIBIT A

Alameda County Department of Environmental Healh

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,

NAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017
Food
Certified Farmers Market $539 $538 $539
Hot Dog Cart-with Steam Table + 1 Sink $376 $438 3500
Tamale Cart-with Steam Table + 1 Sink $376 3438 $500
Espresso Cart-CFRC + 4 Sinks 3428 3543 3657
lce Cream Truck - Prepackaged Only $358 401 S444
Cut Fruit, Boiled Corn - Steam Table + 1 Sink %376 F438 $500
Mizcellaneous Mobile Food Facility 5376 $438 500
Cooking Cart - CRFC + 4 Sinks $376 H438 $500
Caterer Business - Not in TFF Program §305 3475 3555
MFF CRFC + 4 Sinks S376 $438 3500
Produce Truck (No Cutting or Sampling) $309 340 $370
Bakery Truck - Bakery Products 3309 5340 3370
Dry Foods - Spices, Nuts & Prepackaged Foods 5308 $340 5370
Meats - Frozen Meats & Jerky $315 $352 $389
Fish - Whole Fish, Fillets, Seafoods $315 5352 $3a9
Miscellaneous MFFs - Non-PHFs - No Temp Control $309 $340 $370
Vending Machines $33 $39 $46
Ice Cream Push Carts - Prepackaged Ice Cream %163 183 5204
Catering Truck & In-Coach Trailer %759 £908 31,058
Missed Appointment Fee 358 586 5114
Temporary Food Facility (with Non-prepacked food) 4 days or less %165 $188 $211
Temporary Food Facility (with Non-prepacked food) 5 to 25 days $333 $333 $333
Temporary Food Facility (with pre-packaged food) 4 days or less 596 £119 5143
Temporary Food Facility (with pre-packaged food) 5 to 25 days 5180 $183 $186
Temporary Event Sponsor, 2-15 booths %168 $193 5218
TFF-Sponsor, 16-50 booths $211 5280 $349
TFF- Sponsor, over 50 booths 5239 $336 $433
CFM- TFF Sponsor Application (year round) $231 $320 $408
Food Fagility Application Fee $207 $207 5207
Bakery Under 2,000 sq ft 5732 s767 s802
Bakery 2,000-6,000 sq ft 5914 5023 $533
Bakery Over 6,000 sq ft $1,063 $1,063 $1,063
Limited Food Market $229 $229 $229
Food Market Under 3,000 sq ft $540 5540 540
Food Market 3,000-10,000 sq ft $589 $589 £585
Food Market Over 10,000 sq ft $687 5687 2687
Confectionery 5408 $406 $406
Restaurant Under 26 Seats $737 5867 3998
Restaurant 26-50 seats $952 31,040 31,129
Restaurant 51-75 seats £1,137 $1,165 $1,194
Restaurant Over 75 seats 51,325 $1,325 $1,325
Catering Kitchen and/or Commercial Kitchen $950 $1,072 $1,194
F;;;:zﬁt::t;;:od Service Facility Transient Occupancy Establishment $189 8242 $296
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,
NAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017

Restricted Food Service Transient Occupancy Establishment (Regular) $297 $313 5328
Take Out Restaurant - 2 or less Foodhandlers 8737 867 3908
Take Out Restaurant - 3 or more Focdhandlers 920 $975 51,031
Snack Bar 5674 $754 $834
School Cafeteria 5674 $754 5834
Coffee House 3620 5645 5671
In-Plant Feeding - 2 or less Foodhandlers 737 SB6T $998
In-Plant Feeding - 3 or more Foodhandlers $909 $970 $1,031
Tavern 614 3642 671
Cocktail Lounge 5658 5697 5736
Food Storage Facility $324 $356 $387
Satellite Food Facility 5333 5352 537
Detention Facility Kitchen (food safety inspection) $1,030 $1,233 $1,435
Commissary for Vending Machines (No Food Prep) $302 $323 $344
Commissary for Mobile Food Facility (2-8 carts and trucks) 5654 $663 5671
Commissary for Mobile Food Facility (8-20 carts and trucks) s708 $772 $834
Commissary for Mobile Food Facility (20 carts and trucks) 5872 $1,099 $1,325
Skilled Mursing Facility, 16-25 beds 5737 5867 $998
Skilled Mursing Facility, 26-50 beds 5952 31,040 31,129
Skilled Nursing Facility, 51-75 beds $1,137 21,165 $1,194
Skilled Nursing Facility, 76+ beds $1,325 $1,325 $1,325
Seasonal Food Facility 5313 $345 8377
lce Plant 5729 $729 £729
Food Safety Class S141 $141 5141
Food Safety Exam Retake $38 $38 $38
Class A CFO Registration (Direct Sales) 171 $181 3180
Class B CFO Permit (Indirect Sales) 5312 3381 £450
Minor Plan Review, Food $514 514 3514
Minor Plan Review, Recreation $514 $514 $514
Plan Check, Expedited Service - Food $1,104 $1,104 31,104
Plan Check, Expedited Service - Recreation $1,104 $1,104 1,104
General Service Fees
Plan Check Fee - Food Category 1: Restricted Food service - Continental
or Rgular; Commissary for Vending Machines w/o Food Prep or Mobile %438 $438 £438
Food Facility; Limited Food Market (Prepackage Non-Potentially
Hazardous Food (PHF) 26-300 sq ft; Food Storage Facility, Confectionery
Plan Check Fee - Food Category 2: Tavern (Beer and Wine only); Food
Market under 3,000 sq ft; Snack Bar; Public School Cafeteria; Coffee
House; Restaurant Under 26 Seats; Take-Out or In-Plant Feeding - 2 or 3807 £907 907
Less Foodhandlers, Cocktail Lounge; Commissary for Mobile Food Prep
Unit; Bakery under 2,000 sq ft

lan Check Fee - Food Category 3: Catering Kitchen/Commissary, Take-
Out or In-Plant ing - 3 or More Foodhanders; Restaurant 26-50 Seats;
Skilled Nursing FFZiﬁ:;gzﬁ%% Beds; Food Market 3,000-10,000 sq ft | 1220 $1,220 #1,220
Bakery 2,000-5,000 sq ft
Plan Check Fee - Food Category 4. Restaurant Over 51 Seats; Skilled
Mursing Facility Over 51 Beds; Food Market Over 10,000 sq ft; Bakery $1,751 $1,751 $1,751

Over 6,000 sq ft
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,
NAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017

Plan Check Fee - Food Category 5 Food Facility (Fee Exempt), Limited
Food Market (Prepackaged Non-PHF Under 26 sq . Satellite or Seasonal 51:;‘ Per 51;‘: F;er 51::,”':‘“
Food Facility; Detention Facility Kitchen ik &
Hood Installation Supplemental Fee (in addition to Plan Check fee) 8578 3578 §578
Special Service - per hour {Department hourly service rate) or portion %174 Per $174 Per 5174 Per
thereof (including reinspection) Hour Hour Hour
Pool Plan Check $1,108 $1,182 $1,256
Pool Remodel Plan Check $532 $534 535
Spa Plan Check 1,108 31,182 51,256
Spa Remodel Plan Check $532 $534 $535
Recreation
Seasonal Swimming Pool $437 508 $579
All Year Swimming Pool 5748 5819 $891
Seasonal Spa $441 $510 $579
All Yea Spa $572 §732 $891
Commecial Spa (First) 5436 5499 $563
Each Additional Commercial Spa 3305 5434 $563
Water Utilities

5174 Per | $174Per | $174 Per
Water Supply Utility - State Small Water System Hour Hour Hour

$174 Per $174 Per $174 Per
Water Supply Utility - Local Small Water System Hour Hour Hour
Drinking Water
Drinking Water Analysis (Bacterial) Unit Rate $153 $153 $153
Drinking Water Analysis (Chemical) Unit Rate $428 $428 $428
Drinking Water - Flow Rate Unit Rate $549 $549 $549
Flow Rate, Bacterial and Chemical Analysis Unit Rate $920 $920 $920
Private Waste Disposal
Site Evaluation £433 $433 433
Site Evaluation w/Soil Profile $721 721 721
Percolation Test £433 $433 $433
Plan Review $433 $433 $433
Septic System Installation 721 5721 3721
Septic System Operation Permit £288 £238 §288
Drinking Water Well Review $433 433 3433
Halding Tank Site Evaluation $433 $433 $433
Holding Tank Site Installation $433 3433 5433
Holding Tank Site Inspection $433 $433 $433
Private Well Flow Test Certification %488 5488 $488
Septic System Minor Modification Review £433 3433 $433

$174 Per $174 Per $174 Per
General Land Use Service (per hour) Hour Hour Hour
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,

NAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017
Construction Permit $145 $145 3145
Private Waste Disposal Facility 1,704 1,704 31,704
Private Waste Disposal Utility - Hog Farm $937 $937 $937
Private Waste Disposal Supply - Utility Animal Feed Lot $563 $563 $563
Hazardous Waste Generator Program
Self-Employed Generator $357 $404 $453
Generator 1-4 Employees $396 3468 $543
Generator 5-9 Emoloyees $450 5544 3640
Generator 10-19 Employees $773 $833 58985
Generator 20-49 Employees £1,037 $1,037 £1,037
Generator 50-99 Employees 1,316 1,316 1,316
Generator 100-499 Employees $1,679 $1,679 $1,679
Generator over 499 Employees $2,025 52,025 £2,025
CA LQG- HW Generator Self-Employed 5477 3646 3814
CA LQG- HW Generator 1-4 Employees 5504 5684 $865
CA LQG- HW Generator 5-8 Employees 3565 $773 $881
CA LQG - HW Generator 10-19 Employees $914 $1,114 $1,315
CA LQG- HW Generator 20-49 Employees $1,255 $1.440 $1,626
CA LOG - HW Generator 50-89 Employees $1,713 £1,999 $2 285
CA LQG - HW Generator 100-499 Employees $2,407 52676 52,944
CA LOG - HW Generator Over 499 Employees $3,349 $3 488 3,827
RCRA LQG- HW Generatar Self-Employed £463 3636 5814
RCRA LQG - HW Generator 1-4 Employees $491 3675 $865
RCRA LQG- HW Generator 5-9 Employees $551 $766 $981
RCRA LQG - HW Generator 10-19 Employees 5888 $1,101 51,315
RCRA LQG- HW Generator 20-49 Employees $1,211 $1,416 $1,626
RCRA LQG - HW Generator 50-98 Employees $1,657 $1,966 £2,285
RCRA LQG - HW Generator 100-499 Employees 52,324 $2,629 32,944
RCRA LQG - HW Generator Over 499 Employees $3,227 $3,424 $3,627
Recycler-Waste Generating Seli-Employed $327 $364 $402
Recycler-Waste Generating 1-4 Emoloyees $350 5394 $439
Recycler-Waste Generating 5-9 Employees $382 5428 5475
Recycler-Waste Generating 10-19 Employees $510 510 $510
Recycler-Waste Generating 20-49 Employees 3546 5546 $548
Recycler-Waste Generating 50-99 Emolovees $583 3583 $583
Recycler-Wasle Generating 100-499 Employees $619 3619 $619
Recycler-Waste Generating Over 499 Employees $655 $655 $655
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating Self-Employed $327 $364 5402
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating 1-4 Employees $350 $394 $439
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating 5-9 Employees 5382 5428 5475
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating 10-19 Emolovees 5510 3510 3510
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating 20-49 Employees 5546 5546 £548
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating 50-99 Employees $583 $583 $583
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating 100-45% Employees $619 5619 3619
Recycler-Non-Waste Generating Over 459 Employees 655 $655 $655
Silver-only Hazardous Waste Generator $116 $232 $348
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,

NAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017
Onsite Treatment or Tiered Permit Program
Permit By Rule $833 $B33 $833
Conditionally Authorized $825 $825 $825
Conditionally Exempt {Specific Waste) §232 3401 $575
Conditionally Exempt (Small Quantity Treatment) $229 $395 5567
Conditionally Exempt (Commercial Laundry) $227 $390 5558
Conditionaly Exampt (Limited) $224 £385 £550
Underground Storage Tank Program
Underground Storage Tank 1 Container $1,029 $1,579 52,146
Underground Storage Tank 2 Containers $1,278 51,844 $2,428
Underground Storage Tank 3 Containers 1,475 $2,005 $2,551
Underground Storage Tank 4 Containers $1,749 $2,312 $2,892
Underground Storage Tank 5 Containers $1,916 52,457 $3,015
Underground Storage Tank 6 Containers 32,214 $2,794 $3,391
Underground Storage Tank 7 Containers %2399 $2,048 $3,514
Underground Storage Tank 8 Containers 52,581 $3,102 $3,638
Underground Storage Tank 8 Containers §2 764 $3,255 $3,761
Underground Storage Tank 10 Containers 32,951 53,411 $3,885
Over 10 Containers (10 container fee + this fee for each additional tank) $123 $123 $123
VPH (2004) Enhanced Monitaring / Inspection (in addition to base tank fee) 5245 2489 $741
New Underground Storage Tank System Installation - First Tank £3,316 $6,001 8,768
1r\_.‘:::q Underground Storage Tank System Installation - Each Additional $700 5769 $840
Plan Check Minor UST Modification $919 51,118 $1,324
Plan Check - Major UST System Modification $1,008 $1,908 52,741
Underground Storage Tank System Closure $1678 52,408 £3,161
Aboveground Storage Tank Program
APSA Exempt Farms, Nursery, Construction Sites 5174 5349 $523
APSA SPCC 1,320 Gallons to 5,000 Gallons $277 $555 841
APSA SPCC 5,001 Gallons to 10,000 Gallons 5294 $587 $890
APSA SPCC Greater Than 10,000 Gallons $5565 $1,111 1,683
Hazardous Materials Business Plan Program
HMBF 1 TYPE HM, CATEGORY 1
Gaseous Up to 10,000 cubic feet at STP i $330 $506
HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 1
Solid Up to 25,000 pounds
Liquid Up to 2,500 gallons $386 $576 $762
Gaseous Up to 10,000 cubic feet at STP
{exception of one gaseous type)
HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 2
Solid Between 25,001 and 50,000 pounds
Liquid Between 2,501 and 5 000 gallons il 3630 Fr
Gaseous Between 10,001 and 20,000 cubic feet at STP
HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 3
Solid Between 50,001 pounds and 75,000 pounds $823 $823 823

Liquid Between 5,001 gallons and 7,500 gallons
Gaseous Between 20,001 cubic feet and 50,000 cubic feet at STP
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NAME OF FEE

FEE JULY, 1,
2015

FEE JULY 1,
2016

FEE JULY 1,
2017

HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 4

Solid Between 75,001 and 100,000 pounds

Liquid Between 7,501 gallons and 10,000 gallons

Gaseous between 50,001 cubic feet and 75,000 cubic feet at STP

3800

$900

$800

HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY §

Solid Between 100,001 pounds and 200,000 pounds

Liquid Between 10,001 gallons and 25,000 gallons

Gaseous Between 75,001 cubic feet and 100,000 cubic feet at STP

$946

5046

5946

HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 6

Solid Between 200,001 and 350,000 pounds

Liquid Between 25,001 gallons and 50,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 100,001 - 500,000 cubic feet at STP

898

$998

$oo8

HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 7

Solid Between 350,001 and 500,000 pounds

Liquid Between 50,001 gallons and 100,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 500,001 - 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,055

31,0685

$1,055

HMBP 1-5 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 8
Solid Qver 500,000 pounds

Liquid Ower 100,000 gallons

Gaseous Over 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,118

51,118

$1,118

HMBPF 8-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 1
Solid Up to 25,000 pounds

Liquid Up to 2,500 gallons

Gaseous Up to 10,000 cubic feet at STP

$627

780

$1,032

HMEBF 6-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 2

Solid Between 25,001 and 50,000 pounds

Liquid Between 2,501 and 5,000 gallons

Gaseous Between 10,001 and 20,000 cubic feet at STP

$682

5875

$1,067

HMBP &-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 2

Solid Between 50,001 pounds and 75,000 pounds

Liquid Between 5,001 gallons and 7,500 gallons

Gaseous Between 20,001 cubic feet and 50,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,108

$1,108

$1,108

HMBP 6-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 4

Saolid Between 75,001 and 100,000 pounds

Liquid Between 7,501 gallons and 10,000 gallons

Gaseous between 50,001 cubic feet and 75,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,149

$1,149

$1,149

HMBP 6-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 5

Solid Between 100,001 pounds and 200,000 pounds

Liquid Between 10,001 gallons and 25,000 gallons

Gaseous Between 75,001 cubic feet and 100,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,195

$1,185

$1,195

HMBP &-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY &

Solid Between 200,001 and 350,000 pounds

Liquid Between 25,001 gallons and 50,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 100,001 - 500,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,241

$1,241

$1,241

HMBP 6-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 7

Solid Between 350,001 and 500,000 pounds

Liquid Between 50,001 gallons and 100,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 500,001 - 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

$1.293

$1,293

$1,293

HMBP 6-10 TYPES HM, CATEGORY &
Solid Owver 500,000 pounds

Liquid Ower 100,000 gallons

Gaseous Over 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,344

$1,344

$1,344

HMEF 11-20 TYFES HM, CATEGORY 1
Solid Up to 25,000 pounds
Liquid Up to 2,500 gallons
Gaseous Up to 10,000 cubic feet at STP

$957

$1,260
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NAME OF FEE

FEE JULY, 1,
2015

FEE JULY 1,
2016

FEE JULY 1,
2017

HMBP 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 2

Solid Between 25,001 and 50,000 pounds

Liquid Between 2,501 and 5,000 gallens

Gaseous Between 10,001 and 20,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,075

$1,1856

51,298

HMEBP 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 3

Solid Between 50,001 pounds and 75,000 pounds

Liquid Between 5,001 gallons and 7,500 gallons

Gaseous Between 20,001 cubic feet and 50,000 cubic feet at STP

$1.341

$1,341

$1,341

HWMBP 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 4

Solid Between 75,001 and 100,000 pounds

Liquid Between 7,501 gallons and 10,000 gallons

Gaseous between 50,001 cubic feet and 75,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,385

$1,385

$1,385

HMBF 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 5

Solid Between 100,001 pounds and 200,000 pounds

Liquid Between 10,001 gallons and 25,000 gallons

Gaseous Between 75,001 cubic feet and 100,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,434

51,424

$1,434

HMBP 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY &

Solid Between 200,001 and 350,000 pounds

Liquid Between 25,001 gallons and 50,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 100,001 - 500,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,482

$1,482

31,482

HMBP 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 7

Solid Between 350,001 and 500,000 pounds

Liquid Between 50,001 gallons and 100,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 500,001 - 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,537

$1,537

$1,637

HMEP 11-20 TYPES HM, CATEGORY &
Solid Over 500,000 pounds

Liquid Ower 100,000 gallons

Gaseous Over 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,591

51,691

$1,591

HMEP 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 1
Solid Up to 25,000 pounds
Liquid Up to 2,500 gallons
Gaseous Up to 10,000 cubic feet at STP

$1,009

$1,660

$2,237

HMBP 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 2

Solid Between 25,001 and 50,000 pounds

Liquid Between 2,501 and 5,000 gallons

Gaseous Between 10,001 and 20,000 cubic feet at STP

$2,340

52,340

$2,340

HMBP 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 3

Solid Between 50,001 pounds and 75,000 pounds

Liquid Between 5,001 gallons and 7,500 gallons

Gaseous Between 20,001 cubic feet and 50,000 cubic feet at STP

$2.460

$2,460

52,460

HMEP 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 4

Solid Between 75,001 and 100,000 pounds

Liquid Between 7,501 gallons and 10,000 gallons

Gaseous between 50,001 cubic feet and 75,000 cubic feet at STP

$2,544

$2,544

52,544

HMBF 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 5

Solid Between 100,001 pounds and 200,000 pounds

Liquid Between 10,001 gallons and 25,000 gallons

Gaseous Between 75,001 cubic feet and 100,000 cubic feet at STP

$2,646

$2,646

$2,646

HMBF 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY &

Solid Between 200,001 and 350,000 pounds

Liquid Between 25,001 gallons and 50,000 gallons
Gaseous Between 100,001 - 500,000 cubic feet at STP

$2,749

$2,749

$2,749

HMBP 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 7

Solid Between 350,001 and 500,000 pounds

Liquid Between 50,001 gallons and 100,000 gallons
(Gaseous Between 500,001 - 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP

52,911

32,911

$2,911
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,

NAME OF FEE 2015 20186 2017
HMBP 21-100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 8
Solid Owver 500,000 pounds
Liquid Ower 1Gﬂ,nﬂﬂpga1lans i e i
Gaseous Over 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP
HMEBEP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 1
Solid Up to 25,000 pounds
Liguid LF;p to 2,500 gallons Pyt $2,161 $2,608
Gaseous Up to 10,000 cubic feet at STP
HMBP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 2
Solid Between 25,001 and 50,000 pounds
Liquid Between 2,501 and 5,000 g;?cns #4740 i ol
Gaseous Between 10,001 and 20,000 cubic feet at STP
HMBP>100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 3
Solid Between 50,001 pounds and 75,000 pounds
Liguid Between 5,001 ;:Hons and 7,500 gallons $2,803 i e
Gaseous Between 20,001 cubic feet and 50,000 cubic feet at STP
HMEP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 4
Solid Between 75,001 and 100,000 pounds
Liquid Between 7,501 gallons and 10,000 gallons §2,905 3,005 52,200
Gaseous between 50,001 cubic feet and 75,000 cubic feet at STF
HMEBP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 5
Solid Between 100,001 pounds and 200,000 pounds
Liquid Between 10,001 gallons and 25,000 gsiTlons 3,007 wa.ant 004
Gaseous Between 50,001 cubic feet and 100,000 cubic feet at STP
HMBP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY &
Solid Between 200,001 and 350,000 pounds
Liquid Between 25,001 gallons and Sgﬁjﬂﬂ gallons $109 Ba.ioe ;100
Gaseous Between 100,001 - 500,000 cubic feet at STP
HMEP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 7
Solid Between 350,001 and 500,000 pounds
Liquid Between 50,001 gallons and 100,000 gallons $3,212 w212 Slle
Gaseous Between 500,001 - 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP
HMBP=100 TYPES HM, CATEGORY 8
Solid Over 500,000 pounds
Liquid Owver 1ﬂﬂ,ﬂﬂﬂp§allans $3,314 $.314 =l
Gaseous Over 1,000,000 cubic feet at STP
Surcharges and Administative Fees
COUNTY CUPA OVERSIGHT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 323 323 523
STATE CUPA OVERSIGHT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE $35 535 $35
STATE SURCHARGE UST -1 315 515 515
STATE SURCHARGE UST-2 $30 330 330
STATE SURCHARGE UST -3 345 $45 $45
STATE SURCHARGE UST -4 $60 360 $60
STATE SURCHARGE UST-5 575 575 375
STATE SURCHARGE UST -6 $90 $90 590
STATE SURCHARGE UST -7 $105 $105 $105
STATE SURCHARGE UST -8 5120 $120 $120
STATE SURCHARGE UST -9 $135 $135 $135
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 10 $150 $150 $150
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 11 $165 $165 $165
STATE SURCHARGE UST -12 $180 $180 $180
STATE SURCHARGE UST -13 $195 3193 3145
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 14 $210 $210 $210
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,
MAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 15 $225 $225 3225
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 16 $240 $240 $240
STATE SURCHARGE UST -17 5255 5255 $255
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 18 5270 $270 $270
STATE SURCHARGE UST -18 3285 $285 285
STATE SURCHARGE UST - 20 5300 3300 $300
STATE SURCHARGE APSA $26 $26 %26
CalARP STATE SURCHARGE $270 8270 $270
CalARP, Meth Labs, and Site Closure Programs
Registration/Filing of Risk Management Plan. Ths is an annual fee any
work in excess of the annual fee will be billed at hourly rate for DEH or $3,333 $5,109 $6,940
Consultant.
; . $174 Per $174 Per 5174 Per
CalARP DEH Review- Department Hourly Service Rate Hoor Haur Hour
CalARP Outside Consultant Review Cost+ 15% | Cost+ 15% | Cost+ 15%
L A S $174 Per $174 Per $174 Per
Meth Lab DEH Review- Department Hourly Service Rate Hour Hour Moiir
L ; $174 Per 174 Per $174 Per
Facility Closure DEH Owersight- Department Hourly Service Rate e Hour Hour
Facility Closure Consultant's Work Cost + 15% | Cost+15% | Cost+ 15%
Meth Lab consultant Review Cost + 15% | Cost+ 15% | Cost+ 15%
Safe Drug Disposal Program
: : ; $246 Per 5246 Per $246 Per
Safe Drug Disposal Stewardship Oversight by ACDEH B e i
Medical Waste
Medical Waste Small Quantity Generator {On-site treatment) $363 $454 $546
Medical Waste Small Quantity Generator (NO on-site treatment) 353 574 594
Medical Waste Large Quantity Generator - Less than 100 licensed beds $875 $944 $1.013
(NO on-site treatment)
Medlcal Waste Large Quantity Generator - 100-200 licensed beds (NO on- $1.162 $1192 $1.222
site treatment)
I"u':ledlcal Waste Large Quantity Generator - Over 200 licensed beds (NO on- $1.310 $1.310 $1.310
site treatment)
Medl-::al Waste Large Quantity Generator - Less than 100 licensed beds §1.239 $1.433 $1,627
{On-site treatment)
Medical Waste Large Quantity Generator - 100-200 licensed beds (On-site $1.490 $1.610 $1.730
treatment)
I'ufledl-:aI Waste Large Quantity Generator - Over 200 licensed beds (On- $1.832 $1.832 1832
site treatment)
Medical Waste Commaon Storage Facility $379 $427 3476
Body Art
Body Art Practitioner 5141 $158 3174
Body Art Establishment $2495 $385 3435
:"Ilte;rﬁa;mcal Stud and Clasp Ear Piercing Facility (State Law sets maximum $45 $45 $45
Body Art Mobile Facility (similar to body art establishment) $295 $365 $435
Body Art Temporary Event Booth (similar to body art practitioner) 5141 $158 5174
Body Art Temporary Event Sponsor $143 $285 $428
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FEE JULY, 1,| FEE JULY 1, | FEE JULY 1,

NAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017
Plan Review: Body Art Fqcnity - A{;tua_l ﬁmeﬁmgt staff hourly rates to be $684 $684 $684
charged; calculated cost is the potential deposit.
Plan Review: Remodel of Body Art Flamllty - ﬁctu;l Umefcc_}st @ staff hourly $684 $684 $684
rates to be charged; calculated cost is the potential deposit.
Body Art Practitioner Replacement Card 317 $33 $50
Inspection / Reinspection / Consultation Service Fee - Per Hour at Staff $174 5174 §174
Hourly Rates
Solid Waste
Solid Waste Applicattun_ Review - Per hour or portion thereof @ $174 $174 $174
Department hourly service rate(s)
Solid Waste {_lﬂllec:tmn ‘u’emcle Application Fee (collection and sewage $68 $120 $171
transport vehicles) - per unit
Solid Waste Collection Vehicle - annual per unit $50 382 $115
Solid Waste Sewage Transport Vehicle - annual per unit $213 5279 $345
Altamont Facility - [based upon tipping fees] $0.38/ton $0.38/ton $0.38/ton
asco Road Facility - [based upon tipping fees] $0.38Mon $0.38ton $0.38/ton
Tricities Facility - [pased upon tipping fees) $0.38Mon $0.38/ton $0.38/ton
Davis Transfer Station - [based upon tipping fees] $0.38/ton $0.38/ton $0.38/ton
Pleasanton Transfer Station - [pased upon tipping fees] $0.38Mon $0.38/ton £0.38/ton
deposit refund (hourly) 3174 $174 $174
Inspections of Landspreading Facilities (hourly) $174 5174 174
ACI Transfer Station - [based upon tipping fees] $0.38/ton $0.38/ton 30.38/ton
Solid Wagte Direct Transfer Operation - ACl-sealed container - [based $0.38/ton $0.38/ton $0.38/ton
upon tipping fees]
Solid Waste Debris Fill Operation (per YEAR) - Actual time/cost @ staff
hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the deposit. 4500 it $5.220
Chipping and Grinding Operation - small volurme (per YEAR) - Actual 5990
time/cost @ staff hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the deposit FA0e7 $4,159 %5,
Chipping and Grinding Operation - medium volume (per YEAR) - Actual q 191
time/cost @ staff hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the deposit. aRAL e ¥.£150
Chipping and Grinding Operation - large volume (per YEAR) - Actual
time/cost @ staff hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the deposit. BT i L
Construction, Demolition, and Inert Materials Transfer / Processing - Small $3.468 $4.344 $5,220
volume (per YEAR)
Con*lstructlon, Demolition, and Inert Materials Transfer / Processing - $11.183 $11.681 $12.180
medium volume (per year)
Construction, Demolition, and Inert Materials Transfer / Processing - Large $12,343 $14.001 $15.660
volume (per YEAR)
Compostable Material Handling Small volume (per YEAR) - Actual
time/cost @ staff hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the $3,097 %4 159 35,220
deposit.
Compostable Material Handling Medium volume (per YEAR) - Actual 12 180
time/cost @ staff hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the deposit. g T $12,
Compostable Material Handling Large volume (per YEAR) - Actual 1111 1
timelcost @ staff hourly rates to be charged; calculated cost is the deposit. 96,577 ¥ $15,680
Fremont Transfer and Recycling Station - [based upon tipping fees] $0.38Mton 30.38Mon $0.38/ton
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MAME OF FEE 2015 2016 2017

Inert Debris Type A operation - a subset of construction debris which can 5990
be ground up for road base (concrete, ceramic tile, asphalt) (per year) $3,097 4,159 $5,
Livermore Sanitation- [ based upon tipping fees] $0.38/tan $0.38/ton $0.38/ton
Solid Waste Closed La nc!ﬁlls - Actua! time/cost @ staff hourly rates to be $3,480 $3,480 $3.480
charged; calculated cost is the deposit.
Spill Leaks and Industrial Contamination (SLIC)

: . . %174 Per $174 Per 5174 Per
Technical Review of Environmental Clean-Up Efforts foia Haur Hour
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